Denning Town Board Meeting Agenda

September 4th, 2018



Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance.

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

- ⇒ Highway Supt. of Highways Daniel Van Saders.
- ⇒ Planning Board by Liaison Councilman Mike Dean

Order of Business:

Resolution No. 42 of 2018 Highway Fiscal Transfer

SUPERVISOR COMMENTS

BOARD COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Next Meetings:

Business Meeting at the Denning Town Hall 7:00 PM Tuesday, September 11th, 2018

Town Board Meeting at the Sundown Church Hall **6:00 PM** Tuesday, October 2nd, 2018

The website is: www.denning.us

The public may now correspond with the Town of Denning at any of these

e-mail addresses:

townhall@denning.us supervisor@denning.us highway @denning.us townclerk@denning.us

Denning Town Board Meeting September 4th, 2018 Resolution No. 42 of 2018

WHEREAS New York State Town Highway Law §141 permits local governments to transfer funds between highway accounts and

WHEREAS the Town of Denning has recently purchased a pick up truck for highway department use, from Van Bortel Ford and

THEREFORE a fiscal transfer is needed.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Denning Town Board **HEREBY** authorizes and approves the transfer of Said funds by the Town of Denning Supervisor in the amount of \$35,104.45 from DA599 Highway Unappropriated Fund Balance, to DA5130.2 Machinery Equipment Account for payment of this truck.